

Present: Sri Utpal Misra (JO Code: WB00659)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore.
Money Suit 06 of 2023
CNR no. WBSP18-000037-2023

Order no. 01
21.03.2023

In the matter of :
Suit Valued at Rs. 64,72,840/-
And
In the matter of :
Pawan Kumar Agrawal.
Vs.
In the matter of :
Mukherjee Enterprise.

ORDERED

Plaintiff files a Suit valued at Rs. 64,72,840/- alongwith Vokalatnama and prinout of e-Challan showing the payment of Court fee of Rs. 50,000 /-, which is paid correct.

Requisites put in alongwith process fees.

Plaintiff also files a non-starter report dated 06-02-2023 issued by the Ld. Member Secretary, Mediation and Conciliation Committee, High Court, Calcutta regarding pre-institution mediation between the parties, under the mandatory provision of Section 12A of the Commercial Courts Rules.

Let the instant suit be registered as Money Suit.

Note in the register.

Issue Summons at once.

Affidavit of service within 48 hours.

Fix 04.05.2023 at 1:30 p.m. for S/R and appearance.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram