

Present: Sri Utpal Misra (JO Code:WB00659)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore.
Money Suit 06 of 2023
CNR no. WBSP18-000037-2023

Order no. 02
23.03.2023

In the matter of :
Suit Valued at Rs.
64,72,840/-

And

In the matter of :
Pawan Kumar Agarwal
Vs.

In the matter of :
Mukherjee Enterprise

O R D E R E D

The record is taken up on the basis of a put-up application on behalf of the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff files affidavit of service along with postal receipt.

Let it be kept with the record.

*To date i.e **04.05.2023 at 1.30 p.m.** for S/R and appearance.*

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram