

**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore (in-charge)**  
**Money Suit 06 of 2023**  
**CNR no. WBSP18-000037-2023**

Order no. 09  
17.01.2024

In the matter of :  
Suit Valued at Rs. 64,72,840/-  
And  
In the matter of :  
Pawan Kumar Agrawal.  
Vs.  
Mukherjee Enterprise.

**O R D E R E D**

*Today is fixed for filing Affidavit-in-chief and documents , if any, by the Plaintiff.*

*Plaintiff files hazira.*

*P.O. is on leave.*

*The case is adjourned today.*

*Fix **23.02.2024 at 12.30 p.m** for filing Affidavit-in-chief and documents , if any, by the Plaintiff.*

*Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the Web-site / Ecourts-app.*

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram