

Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code: WB00711)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Money Suit 06 of 2023
Renumbered as MS (Com) 92 of 2023
CNR no. WBSP18-000037-2023

Order no. 15
07.11.2024

In the matter of :
Suit Valued at Rs. 64,72,840/-
And
In the matter of :
Pawan Kumar Agrawal.
Vs.
Mukherjee Enterprise.

ORDERED

Today is fixed for submitting the report by the Ld. Advocate Commissioner.

Plaintiff has filed an adjournment petition on the ground as stated therein.

Considered.

*Fix **13.01.2025 at 11.30 a.m.** for submission of report by the Ld. Advocate Commissioner after completion of evidence.*

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the Web-site / Ecourts-app.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*