

**Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code: WB00711)**  
**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore**  
**Money Suit 06 of 2023**  
**Renumbered as MS (Com) 92 of 2023**  
**CNR no. WBSP18-000037-2023**

Order no. 16  
13.01.2025

In the matter of :  
Suit Valued at Rs.64,72,840/-  
And  
In the matter of :  
Pawan Kumar Agrawal.  
Vs.  
Mukherjee Enterprise.

**ORDERED**

*Today is fixed for submission of report by the Ld. Advocate Commissioner after completion of evidence.*

*No report has been submitted by Ld Advocate Commissioner report. There is no prayer of the Ld. Advocate Commissioner to that effect.*

*Plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Advocate.*

*Ld. Advocate of the plaintiff is present.*

*A petition on behalf of the plaintiff filed today under Order 6 Rule 17 read with Section 151 of the CPC with a prayer to amend the plaint. This application being registered as I.A No. 01/2025.*

*Considered.*

*Fix **25.03.2025 at 11:00 a.m to 11:45 a.m.** for hearing of the application being I.A No. 01/2025.*

*Ld. Advocate Commissioner is to appear personally before this court on the date fixed. Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld Advocate Commissioner for information. Plaintiff to do the needful.*

*Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the Web-site /Ecourts-app.*

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram